premises described in said 
mortgage, to wit: 
The land with the buildings 
thereon situated in said 
Winthrop, bounded and 
described as follows: 
EASTERLY: on Cora Street in 
said Winthrop forty-four ad 
50/100 (44.50) feet; 
SOUTHERLY: by land now 
or late of Mary L. Hull one 
hundred and nineteen 
and 77/100 (119.77) feet 
to land of Frederick W. 
Belcher; 
WESTERLY: by land of said 
Frederick W. Belcher fort-
six (46) feet; 
NORTHERLY: by Lots 32 
and 34 on a plan of build-
ing lots in said Winthrop, 
property now or formerly 
of Belcher heirs, dated 
September, 1875, made